OP \$40.00 4732994

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM423873

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STEVEN L. KILTS		04/08/2017	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROSKAM BAKING COMPANY	
Street Address:	4880 CORPORATE EXCHANGE BLVD SE	
City:	GRAND RAPIDS	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49512	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4732994	DONISH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6169578196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6169499610

Email: ptomail@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW J. GIPSON

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2567

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew J. Gipson
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew J. Gipson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=ROS014T337_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006036 FRAME: 0466

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STEVEN L. KILTS, an individual, doing business as Catered to . . . Catering/Let'em Eat Cake Pastries & Fine Desserts/S. Lawrence Kilts & Assoc., having an address of 2321 184th Place, S.E., Bothell, Washington 98012, is the owner of U.S. Registration No. 4,732,994 for the DONISH Mark.

WHEREAS, ROSKAM BAKING COMPANY, a Michigan corporation, having a business address of 4880 Corporate Boulevard, S.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49512, is desirous of acquiring said Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, STEVEN L. KILTS does hereby assign to ROSKAM BAKING COMPANY all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Registration No. 4,732,994 for the DONISH Mark, including any and all: (a) goodwill symbolized thereby; (b) common law rights associated therewith; (c) all causes of action (either in law or equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for infringement or dilution with respect to the DONISH Trademark; and (d) rights to assign the rights conveyed herein, the same to be held and enjoyed by ROSKAM BAKING COMPANY for its own use and benefit, and for the benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Dated: 4.8.2017

Steven L. Kilts, individually and

d/b/a Catered to . . . Catering/Let'em Eat Cake Pastries & Fine Desserts/S. Lawrence

Kilts & Assoc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006036 FRAME: 0467

RECORDED: 04/17/2017